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Laboratories Licensed To Test For Lead   
Laboratory Name  Shipping Address  Customer Service Contact  

Exova Canada Ltd – Ottawa    
8-146 Colonnade Rd. 

Ottawa ON K2E 7Y1  

Jennifer Mitchell 

Phone: 613-727-5692  

Fax: 613-727-5222  

Email: Jennifer.Mitchell@Exova.com  

Caduceon Environmental 

Laboratories - Ottawa East   

2378 Holly Lane, 

Ottawa ON K1V 7P1   

Greg Clarkin   

Phone:613-526-0123  

Fax: 613-526-1244   

Email: gclarkin@caduceonlabs.com  

Caduceon Environmental 

Laboratories – Richmond Hill 

110 West Beaver 

Creek, Unit 14  

Richmond Hill, ON,  

L4B 1J9 

Christine Burke 

Phone: 289-475-5442 

Fax: 866-562-1963 

Email: cburke@caduceonlabs.com 

Central Ontario Analytical 

Laboratory Ltd. 

4260 Burnside Line 

RR# 4 

Orillia, ON  L3V 6H4 

Lesley Johnston 705-326-8285 

Fax: 705-326-9316 

Email: lesley@coalab.ca 

AGAT Laboratories - 

Mississauga  

5835 Coopers Avenue 

Mississauga ON  

L4Z 1Y2  

Mary Katalayi  

Phone: 905-712-5100  

Fax: 905-712-5120  

Email: Katalayi@agatlabs.com  

ALS Laboratory Group – 

Environmental Division 

(Waterloo)  

60 Northland Road, 

Unit #1 Waterloo, ON 

L2V 2B8  

Glenna Pike  

Phone: 519-886-6910  

Fax: 519-886-9047 

Email:glenna.pike@ALSGlobal.com  

ALS Laboratory Group – 

Environmental Division 

(Thunder Bay)  

1081 Barton Street, 

Thunder Bay ON,  

P7B 5N3  

Tricia Sampson  

Phone: 807-623-6463  

Fax:807-623-7598  

Email: Tricia.Sampson@ALSGlobal.com  

City of Peterborough 

Environmental Protection 

Laboratory 

425 Kennedy Road, 

Peterborough, ON 

K9J1B6 

Krista Thomas 

Phone: 705-742-7777 ext. 2632 

Fax: 705-743-0991 

Email: KThomas@peterborough.ca 

Maxxam Analytics Inc.  

6740 Campobello 

Road Mississauga ON 

L5N 2L8  

Malgosia Dancziger  

Phone: 905-817-5770  

Fax: 905-817-5777   

Email: mdancziger@maxxam.ca  

Paracel Laboratories - 

Ottawa 

2319 St. Laurent 

Blvd., Suite 300  

Ottawa, ON, K1G 4J8 

Dale Robertson 

Phone: 613-731-9577 

Fax: 613-731-9064 

Email: drobertson@paracellabs.com 

SGS Environmental Services 

– Lakefield  

185 Concession 

Street, Lakefield ON 

K0L 2H0  

Diane Wingett   

Phone: 705-652-2006  

Fax: 705-652-6365   

Email: diane.wingett@sgs.com  

Testmark Laboratories Ltd.   
7 Margaret Street, 

Garson ON P3L 1E1   

Phone : 705-693-1121   

Fax: 705-693-1124  

Email: customer.service@testmark.ca  

Testmark Laboratories Ltd.   

6820 Kitimat Road, 

Unit 4, 

Mississauga ON,   

L5N 5M3 

Judy Jaskiewicz 

Phone: 905-821-1112 

Fax: 905-821-2095 

Email: judy.jaskiewicz@testmark.ca 

York-Durham Regional 

Environmental Laboratory  

901 McKay Road, 

Pickering ON  

L1W 3A3  

Renu Joshi  

Phone: 905-686-0041 ext. 4325   

Fax: 905-686-0664   

Email: renu.joshi @durham.ca   

mailto:lesley@coalab.ca

